

2005/2006 OHV GRANTS AND COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS PROGRAM

UPDATED 10/26/05 OHV DIVISION ADJUSTED GRANT APPLICATION REQUESTS - Enforcement

North	No.	AGENCY	CATEGORY	REQUESTED AMOUNT (MODIFIED BY OHV DIVISION)		Score	%	DIVISION DETERMINATION	
				CESA	Total			Enforcement	Target
South				Enforcement				Enforcement	\$ 3,000,000
North	OR-2-T-93	USFS TAHOE NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 196,000	\$ 196,000	89	75%	\$ 147,000	\$ 2,853,000
North	OR-720	NAPA COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 56,000	\$ 56,000	86	75%	\$ 42,000	\$ 2,811,000
South	OR-1-B-54	BLM BISHOP FO	LE	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000	84	75%	\$ 56,250	\$ 2,754,750
South	OR-2-SB-84	USFS SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 170,000	\$ 170,000	82	75%	\$ 127,500	\$ 2,627,250
South	OR-1-CD-340	BLM BARSTOW FO	LE	\$ 592,000	\$ 592,000	79	65%	\$ 384,800	\$ 2,242,450
South	OR-2-I-70	USFS INYO NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 176,000	\$ 176,000	78	65%	\$ 114,400	\$ 2,128,050
South	OR-2-C-49	USFS CLEVELAND NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 89,000	\$ 89,000	77	65%	\$ 57,850	\$ 2,070,200
North	OR-767	BUTTE COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 14,000	\$ 14,000	76	65%	\$ 9,100	\$ 2,061,100
North	OR-2-LTB-56	USFS LAKE TAHOE BASIN MGMT. UNIT	LE	\$ 123,000	\$ 123,000	75	65%	\$ 79,950	\$ 1,981,150
South	OR-729***	MADERA COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 27,000	\$ 27,000	73	65%	\$ 17,550	\$ 1,963,600
South	OR-740	IMPERIAL COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 578,000	\$ 578,000	73	65%	\$ 375,700	\$ 1,587,900
North	OR-728	COLUSA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	LE	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	72	65%	\$ 3,250	\$ 1,584,650
South	OR-2-A-66	USFS ANGELES NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 273,000	\$ 273,000	71	65%	\$ 177,450	\$ 1,407,200
North	OR-2-E-68	USFS ELDORADO NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 227,000	\$ 227,000	70	65%	\$ 147,550	\$ 1,259,650
North	OR-746	SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 182,000	\$ 182,000	70	65%	\$ 118,300	\$ 1,141,350
North	OR-2-LA-87	USFS LASSEN NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 113,000	\$ 113,000	69	55%	\$ 62,150	\$ 1,079,200
North	OR-724	FRESNO COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 69,000	\$ 69,000	69	55%	\$ 37,950	\$ 1,041,250
South	OR-741	CALIFORNIA CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT	LE	\$ 217,000	\$ 217,000	68	55%	\$ 119,350	\$ 921,900
North	OR-1-NO-59	BLM UKIAH FO	LE	\$ 102,000	\$ 102,000	67	55%	\$ 56,100	\$ 865,800
North	OR-732	HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 84,000	\$ 84,000	67	55%	\$ 46,200	\$ 819,600
South	OR-2-SE-62	USFS SEQUOIA NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 113,000	\$ 113,000	66	55%	\$ 62,150	\$ 757,450
North	OR-2-ME-55	USFS MENDOCINO NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 248,000	\$ 248,000	65	55%	\$ 136,400	\$ 621,050
North	OR-725***	ALPINE COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 89,000	\$ 89,000	65	55%	\$ 48,950	\$ 572,100
North	OR-1-NO-50	BLM ARCATA FO	LE	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	64	55%	\$ 22,000	\$ 550,100
North	OR-762	NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 137,000	\$ 137,000	64	55%	\$ 75,350	\$ 474,750
South	OR-752	LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 189,000	\$ 189,000	63	55%	\$ 103,950	\$ 370,800
South	OR-1-CD-324	BLM EL CENTRO FO	LE	\$ 1,202,000	\$ 1,202,000	62	55%	\$ 661,100	\$ (290,300)
South	OR-760	SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERIFF BARSTOW	LE	\$ 58,000	\$ 58,000	61	55%	\$ 31,900	\$ (322,200)
North	OR-2-SW-34	USFS PACIFIC SW REGION	LE	\$ 187,000	\$ 187,000	58	45%	\$ 84,150	\$ (406,350)
South	OR-753	TOWN OF YUCCA VALLEY	LE	\$ 67,000	\$ 67,000	57	45%	\$ 30,150	\$ (436,500)
North	OR-1-NO-58	BLM EAGLE LAKE FO	LE	\$ 19,000	\$ 19,000	57	45%	\$ 8,550	\$ (445,050)
South	OR-1-CD-311	BLM NEEDLES FO	LE	\$ 178,000	\$ 178,000	56	45%	\$ 80,100	\$ (525,150)
North	OR-2-P-77	USFS PLUMAS NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 96,000	\$ 96,000	56	45%	\$ 43,200	\$ (568,350)
South	OR-727	CATHEDRAL CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT	LE	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000	54	45%	\$ 27,000	\$ (595,350)
North	OR-1-NO-60	BLM REDDING FO	LE	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000	53	45%	\$ 33,750	\$ (629,100)
North	OR-744	PLUMAS COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	52	45%	\$ 13,500	\$ (642,600)
North	OR-737	CALAVERAS COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 68,000	\$ 68,000	50	45%	\$ 30,600	\$ (673,200)
North	OR-1-NO-56	BLM EAGLE LAKE FO	LE	\$ 9,000	\$ 9,000	49	0%	\$ -	\$ -
North	OR-2-K-56	USFS KLAMATH NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000	49	0%	\$ -	\$ -
South	OR-1-CD-334	BLM RIDGECREST FO	LE	\$ 168,000	\$ 168,000	48	0%	\$ -	\$ -
North	OR-2-HT-14	USFS HUMBOLDT-TOIYABE NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 174,000	\$ 174,000	47	0%	\$ -	\$ -
North	OR-2-SR-30	USFS SIX RIVERS NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 17,000	\$ 17,000	45	0%	\$ -	\$ -
South	OR-1-CD-316	BLM PALM SPRINGS SCFO	LE	\$ 135,000	\$ 135,000	41	0%	\$ -	\$ -
North	OR-2-ST-63	USFS STANISLAUS NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 326,000	\$ 326,000	41	0%	\$ -	\$ -
North	OR-747	TUOLUMNE COUNTY SHERIFF	LE	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	40	0%	\$ -	\$ -
North	OR-738	CALAVERAS COUNTY SHERIFF (INTERFACE)	LE	\$ 39,000	\$ 39,000	30	0%	\$ -	\$ -
North	OR-2-MO-22	USFS MODOC NATIONAL FOREST	LE	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	25	0%	\$ -	\$ -
			Totals	\$ 7,140,000	\$ 7,140,000			\$ 3,673,200	\$ (673,200)

*** The OHMVR Division has determined that this project is qualified for funding